The manufacturer reserves the right to change or modify the design, dimensions and specifications at any time without notice. The manufacturer accepts
no liability forconsequential damage which is occasioned to the user based on the data provided.
BubblyNet   •   101 North Garden Ave, Clearwater, FL 33755   •   Ph 727.316.5319   •   Fx 727.683.9720   •   bubblynet.com
Wiring Diagram | D-V4K-00-24-17-DL00
1CH DRIVER CV 96W/24V AC/DC
Line In Neutral GND 24 VDC
.
.
.
.
Line Voltage
AC Input MESHMODEL: D-V4K-00-24-17-DL00
LED Driver, Isolated, Class 2 Output, Constant Voltage
MODEL: D-V4K-00-24-17-DL00 l 24V Driver
AC INPUT: 110-277 VAC l 50/60Hz
DC OUTPUT: 24V l 4A Max.
For dry and damp locations
AC
 INPUT
BRO
W
N(L) BLUE (N)
To Light Source
D
C
 O
UT
PU
T
MESH To Light Source
D
C
 O
UT
PU
T
MESH To Light Source
D
C
 O
UT
PU
T
MODEL: D-V4K-00-24-17-DL00
LED Driver, Isolated, Class 2 Output, Constant Voltage
MODEL: D-V4K-00-24-17-DL00 l 24V Driver
AC INPUT: 110-277 VAC l 50/60Hz
DC OUTPUT: 24V l 4A Max.
For dry and damp locations
MODEL: D-V4K-00-24-17-DL00
LED Driver, Isolated, Class 2 Output, Constant Voltage
MODEL: D-V4K-00-24-17-DL00 l 24V Driver
AC INPUT: 110-277 VAC l 50/60Hz
DC OUTPUT: 24V l 4A Max.
For dry and damp locations
Maximum Values per Controller
AC Input Voltage 110-277 VAC
Output Current 4000mA
DC Output Voltage 24VDC
 Over Current,  Short
Circuit YES
Over Voltage, Over
Temperature YES
AC
 INPUT
BRO
W
N(L) BLUE (N)
AC
 INPUT
BRO
W
N(L) BLUE (N)